502566467 11/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2612271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HERBERT SCHMITZ	10/28/2013
PETRA EMMERICH-PALOH	10/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERNHARD-NOCHT-INSTITUT FUER TROPENMEDIZIN
Street Address:	BERNHARD-NOCHT-STRASSE 74
City:	HAMBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	20359

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14000562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (678)420-9301

 Phone:
 678.420.9300

Email: USpatentmail@ballardspahr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BALLARD SPAHR LLP
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21127.0014U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAIJA J. CAREY
Signature: /Maija J. Carey/	
Date:	11/12/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=21127_0014U1_2013_11_12_Assignment#page1.tif source=21127_0014U1_2013_11_12_Assignment#page2.tif source=21127_0014U1_2013_11_12_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031587 FRAME: 0035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 21127,0014U1 PAGE 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Herbert SCHMITZ, of Parchimerstr. 55, 22143 Hamburg, Germany; and Petra EMMERICH-PALOH, of Lokstetter Weg 94, 20251 Hamburg, Germany, have invented new and useful improvements in a "DETECTION OF ANTIBODIES USING AN IMPROVED IMMUNE COMPLEX (IC) ELISA" for which a U.S. Patent Application was filed on August 20, 2013, under Application No. 14/000,562, which claims the benefits of International Application No. PCT/EP2012/052953, filed February 21, 2012, which claims the benefit of European Patent Application No. 11001497.4, filed February 22, 2011;

WHEREAS, the BERNHARD-NOCHT-INSTITUT FUER TROPENMEDIZIN, a corporation of Germany, whose post-office address is Bernhard-Nocht-Strasse 74, 20359

Hamburg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Herbert SCHMITZ and Petra EMMERICH-PALOH, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said BERNHARD-NOCHT-INSTITUT FUER

TROPENMEDIZIN the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for BERNHARD-NOCHT-INSTITUT FUER TROPENMEDIZIN'S logal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

1498989

PATENT REEL: 031587 FRAME: 0036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 21127.0014U1 PAGE 2 of 3

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid BERNHARD-NOCHT-INSTITUT FUER TROPENMEDIZIN, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

	a annigue, to optim and ornorce brober
protection for said invention in all countries throu	ghout the world,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execu	ited this Assignment this 2 P day of
Ocholer, 2013.	
	Herbert Schmitz (L.S.)
WITNESSETH:	
1.	2. Suydeles
Name:	Name: Dr. Andrews Gundelver
Address:	Address: Benhord-Wockt-less / her
Prof. Dr. med. Rolf Horstmann Vorsitzender des Vorstands Bernhard-Nocht-Institut für Tropenmedizin Bernhard-Nocht-Str. 74 20359 Hamburg	_20359 HaySay Germong

1498989

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 21127,0014U1 PAGE 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exe	cuted this Assignment this Zelay of
	Petra Emmerich-Paloh
WITNESSETH:	2. Audo Ove.
Name:	Name: Dr. Andreas Gundelver
Address:	Address: Bernhord- Woolf-les libet 20359 Kansus (Germany
Prof. Dr. med. Rolf Horstmann Vorsitzender des Vorstands Bernhard-Nocht-Institut für Tropenmedizin Bernhard-Nocht-Str. 74 20359 Hamburg	

1498989

PATENT REEL: 031587 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 11/12/2013